PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIGEKI MATSUNAMI	01/13/2022
KAZUHIRO KOGA	01/13/2022
KEIICHIRO MASUI	01/13/2022
KENICHIRO ARAKI	01/13/2022
TSUYOSHI KOJIMA	01/13/2022
YUICHI KATSUMATA	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOYAMA SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-8, TAKAHASHI, OGUCHI-CHO	
City:	NIWA-GUN, AICHI-PREFECTURE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	480-0198	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17580829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (315)233-8300

Email: lcorrea-strauss@burrandbrown.com

STEPHEN P. BURR **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **BURR & BROWN, PLLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 869

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	905_129	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH CORREA-STRAUSS	
SIGNATURE:	/ELIZABETH CORREA-STRAUSS/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 058720 FRAME: 0336

507086039

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058720 FRAME: 0337

Attorney Docket No.: 905_129

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT		
MATING MEMBER H	METHOD FOR FIXING THE SAME TO INNER SURFACE OF AVING CLOSED SECTIONAL SHAPE こた断面形状を持つ相手部材の内面へのピアスナットの固定方法	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to: [X] The attached application, or [Junited States application or PCT International Application Number filed of the state of the stat	通り宣言する: 本宣言は以下に対するものである: [] 添付出願書または []	
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sur one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, t undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	m of 譲渡証 : 各々の署名人に対して支払われた総額1ドル (\$1.00) および他の適切な有価約因を考慮して、本 he 署名人(ら)は、	
Name of Ass 譲受人(の名前:	
Address of As 讓受人のア (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the ent right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and an Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an applica- for patent in the United States of America.	ドレス: 480-0198 Japan ire (以下、譲受人と称する)に対して、譲渡に同意し、本 発明および特許のための全ての出願、署名人がアメリカ合衆国において特許出願を行い付与された全ての特	

PATENT REEL: 058720 FRAME: 0338

Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor: 1 - Matsuham:	Date: Jan. 13, 2012		
Shigeki MATSUNAMI			
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor: <u>Kazuhiro</u> koga	Date: Jan 13, 2022		
Kazuhiro KOGA	•		
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor: Reichus Masur	Date: <u>Jan , / 3 . 2022</u>		
Keiichiro MASUI			
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名	1_		
Inventor/Assignor: <u>Kenichiko Arak</u>	Date: Jan. 13, 2022		
Kenichiro ARAKI			
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor: Tsuyoshi Kojima	Date: Jan. 13.2022		
Tsuyoshi KOJIMA			
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor: Yurchi Katumata	Date: Jan, 13, 2022		
Yuichi KATSUMATA			
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor 発明者/譲渡人の氏名			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date:		
発明者/譲渡人:	日付:		

PATENT REEL: 058720 FRAME: 0339